

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).387-388/2005

P.NARASIMMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.ANNADURAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court vide order dated 11.8.2006 granted two weeks time to the

respondents to file counter as last chance. So, there is still time to file counter affidavit as per

the above said order. I further note that instead of the word "counter", the word "rejoinder" is

used in order dated 11.8.2006. It is ordered that the same is to be read as counter and not rejoinder.

List again on 31.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

at